# P98@@@ET#5408

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Core Commerc	ial, Inc. rate name - must include su	-	_
	(Fioposea corpo	rate name - must include str	шх	
		E	500002432 -02/16/981 ******78.75	-086 01133 ******78
Enclosed is an original	and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a	check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	□\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	S131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate  PPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Marc T. Inm	an		
	Name (Pr	rinted or typed)	<del></del>	
	PO Box 431405			
-	Address Miami, Florida 33243		98 FE	
_	City, State & Zip		= <u> </u>	
	(305) 663-5313 デン			
	Daytime Telephone number			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

9N 2-17-98

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

#### CORE COMMERCIAL, INC.

# ARTICLE 1

#### NAME

The name of the corporation is CORE COMMERCIAL, INC.. The mailing address of the corporation shall be PO Box 431405, Miami, Florida 33243.

## ARTICLE 11

# **DURATION**

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing upon filing of the Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State.

#### ARTICLE 111

#### **PURPOSE**

The Corporation shall be authorized to engage in and transact any and all lawful business within and without the State of Florida or United States for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, as amended and supplemented.

This Instrument prepared by: Andreus J. Toth PO Box 431405 Miami, Florida 33243 (305) 663-5313 98 FEB 16 AN 11: 29
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Page #2 of 3 pages

# ARTICLE 1V

#### **POWERS**

The corporation shall have all of the powers conferred upon corporations organized pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, as amended and supplemented.

# ARTICLE V

#### CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 800 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value stock.

#### ARTICLE VI

## **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the person(s) signing these Articles as incorporator is:

Andreus J. Toth 6241 SW 79th Street S. Miami, Florida 33143 (305) 441-1995

#### ARTICLE V11

## **INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 6241 SW 79th Street, S. Miami, Florida 33143, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Andreus J. Toth.

-- <u>\*</u>

Page #3 of 3 pages

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have made and subscribed these articles of incorporation

this 4th Day of February, 1998.

Andreus J. Toth, Incorporator

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above corporation at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, we hereby accept this appointment, and designation as registered agent for service within the State of Florida of the proposed corporation named in the Articles of Incorporation hereinabove set forth and do hereby further state that we may be found as registered agent for service of process upon said proposed corporation at the addresss set forth in Article V11 of such Articles.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, as said registered agent, we have caused this Statement to be signed on this 4th day of February, 1998.

1 Naven